Pneumatic Drive Type
Drill Bit Breakage Detection Sensor
US.PAT.
Catalog / Instruction Manual
DFM3 Series
Pneumatic-Drive Type
The World's
First !!

purchasing a
sensor unit only.
(Order Example)
DFM3-R-N-V
DFM3-R5-B8U-5W2-H-V
■Mechanical Specifications (Sensor Body)
Static load at a distance of
100 mm from center of rotation,
inertial force not included.
(mm)
Product No.
Drive method
Signals
Protective structure
Direction of
needle rotation
Stroke
(rotation angle)
Contact force
DFM3
Pneumatic drive type
(single-action push-out air cylinder type)
3 signals (refer to timing chart on p.3)
IP67
Clockwise/counterclockwise
100°
0.1N
Minimum tool diameter
Operating temperature
Working air pressure
Needle specifications
Cable
Net weight
φ0.5mm
*For small diameter drill bits (Φ1mm or less), refer to p.3.
0 to 60°C
0.4 to 0.5 MPa (dry air)
Air tube diameter: φ4 x 2.5
Length : 100 mm (from center of rotation)
Thickness : φ1.5mm
Material : Quenched SUS420 HRc50
φ4 (5-core), oil resistant, 3 m
Approx. 250 g
■Electrical Specifications (Connection Unit)
Type
Output
specification
Power supply voltage
Current consumption
Output rating
        C-DF-01N
            NPN
Open collector
DC +24V
10mA
DC24V, 150mA (max.)
C-DF-01P
PNP
LED display
Insulation resistance
Withstand voltage
Protective circuits
Origin: green Judgment: red, Stroke end: yellow
Min. 100mΩ    with DC 250V megger
AC 500V, 50/60Hz for 1 minute between
each pin and case
Reversed power connection protection,
surge protection
■Ordering Format (including options)
DFM3 Series
Pneumatic Drive Type Drill Bit Breakage Detection Sensors
The drill bit breakage detection sensors can be installed on automated and

purchasing a
sensor unit only.
(Order Example)
DFM3-R-N-V
DFM3-R5-B8U-5W2-H-V
■Mechanical Specifications (Sensor Body)
Static load at a distance of
100 mm from center of rotation,
inertial force not included.
(mm)
Product No.
Drive method
Signals
Protective structure
Direction of
needle rotation
Stroke
(rotation angle)
Contact force
DFM3
Pneumatic drive type
(single-action push-out air cylinder type)
3 signals (refer to timing chart on p.3)
IP67
Clockwise/counterclockwise
100°
0.1N
Minimum tool diameter
Operating temperature
Working air pressure
Needle specifications
Cable
Net weight
φ0.5mm
*For small diameter drill bits (Φ1mm or less), refer to p.3.
0 to 60°C
0.4 to 0.5 MPa (dry air)
Air tube diameter: φ4 x 2.5
Length : 100 mm (from center of rotation)
Thickness : φ1.5mm
Material : Quenched SUS420 HRc50
φ4 (5-core), oil resistant, 3 m
Approx. 250 g
■Electrical Specifications (Connection Unit)
Type
Output
specification
Power supply voltage
Current consumption
Output rating
        C-DF-01N
            NPN
Open collector
DC +24V
10mA
DC24V, 150mA (max.)
C-DF-01P
PNP
LED display
Insulation resistance
Withstand voltage
Protective circuits
Origin: green Judgment: red, Stroke end: yellow
Min. 100mΩ    with DC 250V megger
AC 500V, 50/60Hz for 1 minute between
each pin and case
Reversed power connection protection,
surge protection
■Ordering Format (including options)
DFM3 Series
Pneumatic Drive Type Drill Bit Breakage Detection Sensors
The drill bit breakage detection sensors can be installed on automated and